506266925 09/23/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6313671

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GERRIT BURGER	09/23/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AIBER EXPLOITATIE MANAGEMENT B.V.	
Street Address:	treet Address: OUD AA 4B	
City:	BREUKELEN	
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS	
Postal Code:	3621LB	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17040732

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 631-649-6109

Email: docket@schroederlawpc.com

Correspondent Name: SCHROEDER LAW PC

Address Line 1: 110 COOPER STREET #605
Address Line 4: BABYLON, NEW YORK 11702

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	120-14
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	R. GLENN SCHROEDER
SIGNATURE:	/r. glenn schroeder/
DATE SIGNED:	09/23/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=120-14_Executed_Assignment#page1.tif source=120-14_Executed_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 506266925 REEL: 053859 FRAME: 0336

	For: ⊠ U.S. and/or □ Foreign Rights For: ⊠ U.S. Application or □ U.S. Patent By : ☑ Inventor(s) or □ Present Owner
ASSI	GNMENT OF INVENTION
	ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the nd for other good and valuable consideration,
ASSIGNOR(S):	
	Gerrit BURGER
	Oud Aa 4b
	3621LB Breukelen, Netherlands
	NL Nationality
nereby sells, assigns and transfers to	
ASSIGNEE:	
	Aiber Exploitatie Management B.V.
	Oud Aa 4b
	3621LB Breukelen, Netherlands
	NL Nationality
and the successors, assigns and legal representations	entatives of the ASSIGNEE,
☐ The entire right, title and intere☐ An undivided	st percent (
For the United States and its territorial posses	essions
and in all foreign countries, inc	luding all rights to claim priority,
n and to any and all improvements which a	re disclosed in the invention entitled:
A stair assembly, an	d object and a stair assembly operating method
and which is found in	
b) U.S. patent application ex c) U.S. application Serial No d) U.S. provisional application	ofiled on on No
e) U.S. Patent No f) PCT application No	 issued filed on

PATENT REEL: 053859 FRAME: 0337

(g)	Ш	and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority
and i	n and to	all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation

continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR(s) further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR(S) and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Schroeder Law PC of 110 Cooper Street #605, Babylon, NY 11702 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

X 25 20 20 20 Date of Signing

Name: Gerrit BURCER

PATENT REEL: 053859 FRAME: 0338

RECORDED: 09/23/2020